Designation: F1370 – 92 (Reapproved 2005) An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
Pressure-Reducing Valves for Water Systems, Shipboard1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation F1370; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
This standard has been approved for use by agencies of the Department of Defense.
1. Scope

7.1.7 Vibration—The valves shall be resistant to Type I
environmental vibration in accordance with MIL-STD-167-1.
TABLE 6 Valve Type Code
Valve Type Code
Type 1 1
Type 2 2
TABLE 7 Valve Size Code
Size, NPS Code Size, NPS Code Size, NPS Code
0.25 A 1.00 E 2.50 J
0.37 B 1.25 F 3.00 K
0.50 C 1.50 G 3.50 L
0.75 D 2.00 H 4.00 M
TABLE 8 End Connection Code
Type of End Connection Code
Union ends (NPS 2 and under) U
Flanged ends F
TABLE 9 Valve Body Pressure Rating Code
Nominal Pressure Rating, psig (kPa) Code
150 (1034) 1
250 (1724) 2
400 (2758) 4
700 (4826) 7
TABLE 10 Set Pressure Range Code
Set Pressure Range, psig (kPa) Code
5 to 30 (34 to 207) A
25 to 60 (172 to 414) B
50 to 100 (345 to 689) C
As specified X
TABLE 11 Accuracy of Regulation
Set Pressure, psig (kPa)
Allowable Variation in Downstream
Pressure, psi (kPa)
0 to 10 (0 to 69) 2.5 (17.24)
20 (138) 4.5 (31.03)
30 (207) 6.0 (41.37)
45 (310) 7.75 (53.43)
60 (414) 11.75 (81.01)
80 (552) 14.5 (99.97)
100 (689) 12.5 (86.19)
150 (1034) 18.5 (127.55)
200 (1379) 25.5 (175.82)
F1370 – 92 (2005)
6
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM F1370-92(2005)